

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 5, 2020

Contact: Larry Forssberg

Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559

Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554

www.westmontchamber.com

ChiroCare Clinic Ribbon Cutting Celebration

Business Owners and Area Residents Celebrate New Westmont Business Location

Westmont, **Illinois** – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont offers a warm welcome to ChiroCare Clinic, which is located at 693 N. Cass Avenue, Westmont.

Members of the Westmont business community and elected officials gathered at 693 N. Cass Avenue, Westmont for a Ribbon Cutting celebration on Thursday, October 1, 2020.

Dr. Angie Skokos is the Founder and Clinic Director of ChiroCare Clinic Wellness Center. ChiroCare Clinic now has two locations, 721 W. Lake St., #201 in Addison, IL and its brand new location at 693 N. Cass Ave. in Westmont, IL. ChiroCare Clinic provides services in Chiropractic, Acupuncture, Fire Cupping Therapy, Acupuncture, Weight Loss, Mechanical Traction, DOT/CDL Medical exams, and Hot Stone Therapy. Xrays and blood and urine analysis is performed on site. Whether the patient is suffering from aches and pains, allergies or gut issues, stress, or wishes to improve his overall health and wellness, ChiroCare Clinic can help! ChiroCare Clinic accepts all patients with or without insurance. Dr. Angie Skokos takes the necessary time to listen to her patients, answer their questions, and educate them of their health concerns. No two patients have the same treatment plan, as everyone has a different health history. Dr. Skokos' experience in assisting patients naturally since 2002 has assisted her in helping her patients reach their desired health goals. As Dr. Skokos says, "Your health is your wealth. Invest in it today."

"After much contemplation, thought, and prayers, I finally decided to choose Westmont to open my second chiropractic wellness center", mentioned Dr. Angie Skokos, Founder. "When doing my research of the town, I noticed it is a flourishing town and a gem of an opportunity for new and local businesses to succeed. My decision was finally made when I met Lea Moore and Larry Forssberg, as they both immediately intrigued me with their guidance and support. It is truly evident from their warmth, assistance, and support that they, too, want all of Westmont to succeed. Together, I know this can happen! Not to mention, everyone in the town is so welcoming. I have realized that Westmont is my second home. The true question is, 'Why *not* choose to serve Westmont and its people, as well as the surrounding communities?' I look forward to providing only the best care to my patients, so that only the best outcomes are achieved. Thank you, Westmont, for the wonderful opportunity!"

President of the WCCTB, Steve Wozny, with First Midwest Bank, remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. We are very happy that Dr. Skokos chose Westmont as her second location and look forward to her continued business success." Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to Dr. Angie Skokos, ChiroCare Clinic. It is great to have her in Westmont to serve our community!"

For more information on ChiroCare Clinic, please contact 630-601-6932 or email chirocareclinic2@gmail.com.

Their website can be found here: http://chirocarewellnessclinic.com/.

Hours: Monday, Wednesday and Friday 8:30 AM-11:30 AM and 2:00 PM-6:30 PM

Tuesday, Thursdays and Saturdays by appointment only

#

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at www.westmontchamber.com

Pictured below from left to right: Voula Dravilas, Mayor Ron Gunter, Dr. Angie Skokos, Founder of Chiro Care Clinic, Steve Wozny, President WCCTB, Larry Forssberg, Executive Director WCCTB, Evangelia Prelias

